# 1262229

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor HWANG, IN SILK needs to be corrected to HWANG, IN SIK previously recorded on Reel 023548 Frame 0789. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name HWANG, IN SILK needs to be corrected to HWANG, IN SIK.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tae Wan PARK	11/05/2009
Chang Wook PARK	11/05/2009
Seung Jin HEO	11/05/2009
Jay IL JEONG	11/05/2009
In Sik HWANG	11/05/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hyundai Motor Company	
Street Address:	231, Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	137-130	

Name:	Kookmin University Industry-Academy Cooperation Foundation	
Street Address: 214/215 Main Office Bd., 861-1 Jeongneung-dong, Seongbuk-gu		
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12622293

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.442.1724

PATENT

REEL: 023782 FRAME: 0865

501065482

Email: jvalles@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jere Valles/Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060943-5137-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jere Valles

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=060943\_5137\_US\_ASS#page1.tif

source=060943\_5137\_US\_ASS#page2.tif

source=060943\_5137\_US\_ASS#page3.tif

source=060943\_5137\_US\_ASS#page4.tif

source=060943\_5137\_US\_ASS#page5.tif

source=060943\_5137\_US\_ASS#page6.tif

source=060943\_5137\_US\_ASS#page7.tif

source=060943\_5137\_US\_ASS#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 023782 FRAME: 0866

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/20/2009 501021174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tae Wan PARK	11/05/2009
Chang Wook PARK	11/05/2009
Seung Jin HEO	11/05/2009
Jay II JEONG	11/05/2009
Jong Hoon LEE	11/05/2009
In Silk HWANG	11/05/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY	
Street Address:	231, Yangjae-dong, Seocho-ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	137-130	

Name:	KOOKMIN UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-ACADEMY COOPERATION FOUNDATION		
Street Address:	214/215 Main Office Bd., 861-1 Jeongneung-dong, Seongbuk-gu		
City:	Secul		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12622293

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

4154421724

Email:

jvalles@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name:

Jere Valles/Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023782 FRAME: 0867** 

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060943-5137-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jere Valles
Total Attachments: 4 source=060943_5137_US_ASS#page1.tif source=060943_5137_US_ASS#page2.tif source=060943_5137_US_ASS#page3.tif source=060943_5137_US_ASS#page4.tif	

PATENT

**REEL: 023782 FRAME: 0868** 

 $\boxtimes$ 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, PARK, Tae Wan, resident of 301-504 Hyundai 3-cha Apt., Geoyeo-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, and PARK, Chang Wook, resident of 234-1604 Hwanggol Maeul Poonglim Apt., Yeongtong-dong Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, and HEO, Seung Jin, resident of 861-1 Jeongneung-dong, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, and JEONG, Jay II, resident of 861-1 Jeongneung-dong, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, and LEE, Jong Hoon, resident of 1617-1, Sillim 1-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, and HWANG, In Sik, resident of 127-1203 Hyundai I-Park Apt., Woojangsan-dong, Gangseo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea (hereinafter termed "Inventors"), respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SLIDING GUIDE RAIL FOR CONVERTIBLE VEHICLE and executed therefore an application for Letters Patent of the United States and

	bearing U.S. Patent Application No.	and filed on	•
WI	HEREAS, Hyundai Motor Company, a corporatio	on of the State of Republi	ic of Korea, having a place of
business at	231 Yangjae-dong, Seocho-ku, Seoul, Republic of	Korea, and Kookmin Ur	niversity Industry-Academy
Cooperatio	on Foundation, a corporation of the State of Republ	ic of Korea, having a pla	ice of business at 214/215
Main Office	e Bd, Kookmin University, 861-1 Jeongneung-dong,	Seongbuk-gu, Seoul, Re	epublic of Korea (hereinafter
termed "Ass	signee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, titl	e and interest in and to sa	aid application and the
invention dis	sclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the	e invention, heretofore co	onceived, made or discovered
jointly or sev	verally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter	r termed "said invention"	'), and in and to any and all
patents, inve	entor's certificates and other forms of protection (he	reinafter termed "patents	") thereon granted in the
United States	s and foreign countries.		

having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventors do hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and

Page 1 of 4

DB1/63677996.1

### PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 060943-5137

documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors do hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignce as follows:

()	V	(1) PARK, Tae Wan
Date:	November 5, 2009	Park, Jaewan
State of Celuity of	; i.ss.	
	believe me, on whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and accep- tions on the entity speen behalf of which the person acced- or ight is use and current	Notery Public, personally appeared , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence owkedged to me that beishe executed the same in his her nubbarread capacityles), and that by his her signature an the recented the entirely under PENAUTY OF PERSURY under the laws of the State of Culifornia that the
		WITNESS my laural and collicul sext

Netwy Public

		(2) PARK, Chang Wook	
Date:	November 5, 2009	Park, changwork	
State of	ı		
County of	îrss.		
On to be the personal the foregoing part	(selble me, consistence) between the matter subscribed to the within instrument of a person on the entity upon beholf of which the person perspits true and correct.	Normy Poble, pensenally appeared  Acknowledged to me that beight executed the same in higher authorized rapisary (iss), and that by higher against autobased rapisary (iss), and that by higher against autobased the executed the executed the executed the execution.  I certain under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California	endence us on the that the
		WITNESS my hand and actional seal	
		Notary Public	
		(3) HEO, Seung Jin	
Date:	November 5, 2009	- aller	
State of	The state of the s		
County of	(88		
to be the agree nistrinument the	before me,  n whose name is subscribed to the within instrument an person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person or graph is true and correct	Not try Public, personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of sansfactory of lacking whole proved to me that hashe executed the sans in matter authorized capacity level, and that by hosher signature sted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERSURY under the laws of the State of Caddarna to WITNESS my hand only all said.	reidence con the that the
		Notary Public	
		(4) JEONG, Jay II	
Date:	November 5, 2009	105 Meg	
State of	) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
County of			
On the the person in the the person instrument the purpose instructions durages	before name is subscribed to the within instrument and rison, or the entire upon behalf of which the person ac- oph is true and correct.	. Notary Public personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory each administratory each of the same in Sector authorized capacity(ses), and that by his/her signature of a secured the instrument. I certify social PENALTY OF PERSONAL Washington to be seen affine Nate of California in	idence on the
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
		Natary Public	

Page 3 of 4

DB1/63677996-1

PATE	ST .	Attorney Docket No. 060943-5137
		(5) LEE, Jong Hoon
Date:	November 5, 2009	
State of County of	) )\$\$	
On to be the per- uslowmen th foregoing par	before me, sen, whose name is subscribed to the routin asstrument in the proven in: the entity upon behalf of which the person regraph is true and correct	Notary Public, personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of sansfactury evidence acknowledged to me that height executed the same in traffer authorized expectitives), and that by higher agosture on the tend, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERULRY under the laws of the State of California that the
		WITNESS my hand and official scal.
		Notary Fublic
		(6) HWANG, In Sik
Date:	November 5, 2009	
tage of	1	
founty of	r \$8.	
ka i be the perso situatett (2/2 situatett (2/2)	in whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and person, or the art by open behalf of which the person accepts to be and correct.	Netwy Public, personally appeared with prevent to me on the basis of satisfactors evidence convenience in the heaville executed the same in his/her scatterified expendityles), and that by his/her spatiation in the discovered the extrament. I verify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Chillomia that the

WEENERS my band and official 50%

Netzry Public

Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 01/14/2010**